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 3,875,364  8,105,058  57,455,081

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,947,684
 1,927,680

 7.8
 12.2

 3,948,951
 4,156,107

 6.8
 10.0

 27,058,214
 30,396,867

 6.6
 7.3

 9.9  8.4  7.0

 33,576  67,954  444,388

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 12.2  8.8  4.0

Note:freighter flights included in above  975 -1.0  2,030  2.4  12,846  1.6

 95,005  194,979  1,324,946

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-3.4 -1.8

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 29,212
 4,633

 1,768,461

 9.7
 8.8
-3.0

 58,952
 9,867

 3,619,360

 7.2
 6.7
-3.2

 396,247
 63,621

 23,530,635

 5.4
 6.4
-1.6

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

FEBRUARY 2016 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, T. Japi 
Passenger traffic at JFK rose 9.9 percent, and set a 
record for the month of February with 3.9 million 
passengers. The international sector led growth with a 
12.2 percent increase. JetBlue and Delta were the top 
contributors to JFK's international passenger increase,
handling a combined 78,733 additional passengers. 
The domestic sector grew 7.8 percent. JetBlue and 
Delta continued to be the top contributors to JFK's 
domestic passenger gain, handling a combined 
125,629 additional passengers. Carriers expanded 
domestic capacity by 8.7 percent. Airlines expanded 
international seat capacity by 13.4 percent.  JFK's 
cargo activity fell 4.2 percent in February. The 
international sector led the fall with a 4.3 percent drop. 
Domestic cargo, which accounts for 18 percent of 
JFK's cargo activity, fell 3.4 percent.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-5.5

 20,085
 12,763

 728

 40,307
 26,211
 1,436

 257,454
 175,272
 11,662

 14.4
 9.3
 6.1

 10.9
 5.6

 11.6

 6,139  14,582  89,078-4.1  6.7  2.9

 16,965
 78,040

-3.4
-6.0

 34,937
 160,042

-3.3
-3.5

 233,817
 1,091,129

-3.3
-1.5

 269,176
 14,084
 19,195

 219,748
 110,000
 340,000

 4.4
 19.8
-17.8
 1.7
 2.3
 3.6

 590,236
 28,799
 49,058

 468,684
 240,000
 700,000

 3.0
 16.1
-8.4
 2.8
 1.7
 2.2

 4,129,793
 220,545
 416,269

 3,339,923
 1,881,384
 5,268,168

 0.3
 5.0
 0.9
 2.6
 6.1
 8.4

 4.0
 3.5

 11.9

Non Revenue Passengers  113,378  19.3  231,220  9.6  1,548,124 -1.2

 219,769  30.3  453,254  29.8  3,198,653  2.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  5,045  25.7  10,212  20.3  64,983 -6.0
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DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
BRITISH AIRWAYS
EMIRATES AIRLINES
VIRGIN AMERICA
AIR FRANCE
US AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
UNITED
CATHAY PACIFIC
CARIBBEAN AIR
ALITALIA
LUFTHANSA
AEROMEXICO
TURKISH AIR
TAM BRAZILIAN AIRLINES
AER LINGUS
KOREAN
EL AL

Airline Name

 9,899,117
 9,933,882
 4,188,669

 0
 0

 1,038,217
 0

 834,369
 0

 754,097
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 4,983,896
 3,361,188
 2,520,249
 1,400,064
 1,064,387

 0
 975,019

 0
 818,096

 0
 656,145
 585,338
 575,237
 574,304
 534,186
 527,214
 495,459
 480,501
 460,492
 440,935

Intl

 14,883,013
 13,295,070
 6,708,918
 1,400,064
 1,064,387
 1,038,217

 975,019
 834,369
 818,096
 754,097
 656,145
 585,338
 575,237
 574,304
 534,186
 527,214
 495,459
 480,501
 460,492
 440,935

Total
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 26.4
 49.9
 61.8
 64.3
 66.2
 68.0
 69.7
 71.2
 72.7
 74.0
 75.2
 76.2
 77.2
 78.2
 79.2
 80.1
 81.0
 81.9
 82.7
 83.5

Cum %

DELTA
FEDERAL EXPRESS
AMERICAN
CATHAY PACIFIC
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
KOREAN
ASIANA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
LUFTHANSA
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
UNITED PARCEL
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
TNT AIRWAYS
AIR FRANCE
KALITTA AIR LLC
ANA (ALL NIPPON)
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
EMIRATES AIRLINES
ABX AIR INC
KLM

Airline Name

 115,268
 103,334
 69,446
 65,751
 52,318
 50,121
 48,870
 48,568
 46,008
 45,526
 43,179
 36,986
 34,644
 29,374
 28,972
 28,707
 27,449
 22,400
 21,796
 21,056

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2016JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

295.7 64

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 295.7  12
International Passenger Service

 201.9  67

Freighter Service

 3.9  16

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 400.6

 102.6

 10

 66

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

203.7 107@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

499.4 171

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 27,058,214

 638,169

 5,248,003

 2,823,940

 1,309,570

 17,039,894

 3,337,291

Passengers

 233,817

 819

 10,872

 57,551

 6,159

 649,239

 366,489

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 8.7
 16.5
 21.7
 26.7
 30.7
 34.4
 38.1
 41.8
 45.3
 48.7
 52.0
 54.7
 57.4
 59.6
 61.8
 63.9
 66.0
 67.7
 69.3
 70.9

Scheduled
Commuter

 223.0
 72.7

 9
 3

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 92.2
 95.9
 13.8

 3
 62
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 0.3
 0.0
 3.6

 2
 4

 10

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 270.7
 25.0

 54
 10

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 

 5
 5
 4

 25
 12
 44
 12

 18.0
 6.0

 15.7
 63.1
 17.1
 67.9
 15.9


